



FORWARD AND REVERSE SHIFTER ASSEMBLY

ITEM	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY
		1 2 3 4	
	1016947	ASSEMBLY, F & R SHIFTER (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 17)	1
1	1012594	SCREW, MACHINE, #4 - 40 x 11/2	2
2	0008057	NUT, HEX HEAD, #4 - 40	4
3	1012431	WASHER, FLAT, #4	2
4	1014808	SWITCH, LIMIT	1
5	1014807	SWITCH, LIMIT	1
6	0008058	WASHER, LOCK, #4	2
7	1013591	PIN, ROLL, 1/8	1
8	1014145	BUSHING, BRONZE	2
9	1014727	WASHER, NYLON FLAT, #4	2
10	1016342	BASE, F & R SHIFTER	1
11	1014089	KIT, NEUTRAL LOCK-OUT CAM (INCLUDES ITEM 12)	1
12	1014065	WASHER, FLAT	1
13	1013590	SPRING, F & R CAM	1
14	1013589	RING, RETAINING	1
15	0008717	NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 - 28	2
16	1013587	WELDMENT, F & R BELL CRANK	1
17	1010954	STUD, BALL, 1/4 - 28 x 1/4	2
18	1013085	CABLE, TRANSMISSION (INCLUDES ITEMS 19 & 20)	1
19	1012333	JOINT, BALL	2
20	0007893	NUT, HEX, #10 - 32	2
21	1013198	SCREW, PHILLIPS OVAL COUNTERSUNK MACHINE, #8 - 32 x 5/8	1
22	1012987	HANDLE, F & R SWITCH	1
23	0008248	SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4	4
24	0008233	NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 - 20	4

G

5